

Internal Services Department Small Business Development 111 NW 1 Street, 19th Floor Miami, Florida 33128 T 305-375-3111 F 305-375-3160

April 27, 2017

Mr. Harold Charles CEEPCO CONTRACTING, LLC 1125 NE 125th St 207 North Miami, FL 33161-0000

Dear Mr. Charles:

Miami-Dade County Small Business Development (SBD), a division of the Internal Services Department (ISD) has completed the review of your application and attachments submitted for certification. Your firm is officially certified as a Miami-Dade County Small Business Enterprise Construction Services (SBE/CONS) in accordance with section 10-33.02 of the code of Miami-Dade County.

This (SBE/CONS) certification is valid for three years provided that you submit a "Continuing Eligibility Affidavit" on or before your **anniversary date** of <u>(April 27)</u> for the first and second year of the three year period. The affidavit must indicate any changes or no changes in your firm pertinent to your certification eligibility. The submittal of a "Continuing Eligibility Affidavit" **annually** with specific supporting documents on or before your Anniversary Date is required to maintain the three year certification. You will be notified of this responsibility in advance of the Anniversary Date. Failure to comply with the said responsibilities may result in immediate action to decertify the firm.

If at any time there is a material change in the firm including, but not limited to, ownership, officers, director, scope of work being performed, daily operations, affiliation(s) with other businesses or the physical location of the firm, you must notify this office in writing within (30) days. Notification should include supporting documentation. You will receive timely instructions from this office as to how you should proceed, if necessary. This letter will be the only approval notification issued for the duration of your firm's three years certification. If the firm attains graduation or becomes ineligible during the three year certification period, you will be properly notified following an administrative process that your firm's certification has been removed pursuant to the code.

Your company is certified in the categories as listed below affording you the opportunity to bid and participate on contracts with Small Business Enterprise measures.

Please note that the categories listed are very general and are used only to assist our customers in searching the directory for certified firms to meet contract goals. You can find the firm's up-to-date certification profile as well as all other certified firms on the Miami-Dade County Internal Services Department, Small Business Development Certified Firms' Directory at the website <u>http://www.miamidade.gov/smallbusiness/certification-programs.asp</u>.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with Miami-Dade County.

Sincerely,

Claudious Thompson, SBD Section Chief Small Business Development Division CERT NO: 16570 Approval Date: 4/27/2017 - SBE/CONS LEVEL 3 Expiration Date: 4/30/2020 Mr. Harold Charles CEEPCO CONTRACTING, LLC Cert No: 16570 April 27, 2017 Page 2

CATEGORIES: (Your firm may bid or participate on contracts only under these categories)

236115 - NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING CONSTRUCTION (EXCEPT OPERATIVE BUILDERS) (SBE/CONS)

236116 - NEW MULTIFAMILY HOUSING CONSTRUCTION (EXCEPT OPERATIVE BUILDERS) (SBE/CONS) 236117 - NEW HOUSING OPERATIVE BUILDERS (SBE/CONS)

236118 - RESIDENTIAL REMODELERS (SBE/CONS)

236210 - INDUSTRIAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS)

236220 - COMMERCIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION (SBE/CONS)

.

.



Internal Services Department Small Business Development 111 NW 1 Street, 19th Floor Miami, Florida 33128 T 305-375-3111 F 305-375-3160

April 27, 2017

Mr. Harold Charles CEEPCO CONTRACTING, LLC 1125 NE 125th St 207 North Miami, FL 33161-0000

Dear Mr. Charles:

Miami-Dade County Small Business Development (SBD), a division of the Internal Services Department (ISD) has completed the review of your application and attachments submitted for certification. Your firm is officially certified as a Miami-Dade County Local Developing Business Enterprise (LDB) in accordance with section of the code of Miami-Dade County.

This (LDB) certification is valid for three years provided that you submit a "Continuing Eligibility Affidavit" on or before your **anniversary date** of (April 27) for the first and second year of the three year period. The affidavit must indicate any changes or no changes in your firm pertinent to your certification eligibility. The submittal of a "Continuing Eligibility Affidavit" **annually** with specific supporting documents on or before your Anniversary Date is required to maintain the three year certification. You will be notified of this responsibility in advance of the Anniversary Date. Failure to comply with the said responsibilities may result in immediate action to decertify the firm.

If at any time there is a material change in the firm including, but not limited to, ownership, officers, director, scope of work being performed, daily operations, affiliation(s) with other businesses or the physical location of the firm, you must notify this office in writing within (30) days. Notification should include supporting documentation. You will receive timely instructions from this office as to how you should proceed, if necessary. This letter will be the only approval notification issued for the duration of your firm's three years certification. If the firm attains graduation or becomes ineligible during the three year certification has been removed pursuant to the code.

Your company is certified in the categories as listed below affording you the opportunity to bid and participate on contracts with Small Business Enterprise measures.

Please note that the categories listed are very general and are used only to assist our customers in searching the directory for certified firms to meet contract goals. You can find the firm's up-to-date certification profile as well as all other certified firms on the Miami-Dade County Internal Services Department, Small Business Development Certified Firms' Directory at the website <u>http://www.miamidade.gov/smallbusiness/certification-programs.asp</u>.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with Miami-Dade County.

Sincerely,

Claudious Thompson, SBD Section Chief Small Business Development Division

CERT NO: 16569 Approval Date: 4/27/2017 - LDB Expiration Date: 4/30/2020

Mr. Harold Charles CEEPCO CONTRACTING, LLC Cert No: 16569 April 27, 2017 Page 2

CATEGORIES: (Your firm may bid or participate on contracts only under these categories)

236115 - NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING CONSTRUCTION (EXCEPT OPERATIVE BUILDERS) (LDB)

236116 - NEW MULTIFAMILY HOUSING CONSTRUCTION (EXCEPT OPERATIVE BUILDERS) (LDB)

236117 - NEW HOUSING OPERATIVE BUILDERS (LDB)

236118 - RESIDENTIAL REMODELERS (LDB)

236210 - INDUSTRIAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION (LDB)

236220 - COMMERCIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION (LDB)

237110 - WATER AND SEWER LINE AND RELATED STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTION (LDB)

238110 - POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE CONTRACTORS (LDB)

238120 - STRUCTURAL STEEL AND PRECAST CONCRETE CONTRACTORS (LDB)

238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTORS (LDB)

 Start C. W. Market and S. Market a Sa Market and S. Market

n an eine statzen eller statzen dat en staten staten en einen einen einen staten en staten en staten einen stat Einen an eine statet staten einer staten einen einen einen einen einen einen statet statet einen einen statet ei

.

t por a presidente da la companya d Parte da la companya d and the state of the state of the

· · ,